              HARRISON’S AP EXAM SCHEDULE FOR 2025

* Morning Exams – Report to location NO LATER THAN 7:45am

** Afternoon Exams – Report to location NO LATER THAN 12:00pm

  WEEK ONE

	Date
	7:45 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.*
	12:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.**
	Location

	Monday, May 6
	 Biology
	 Microeconomics
	 Hoya Center

	
	
	 European History
	 AB Café 

	
	
	
	

	Tuesday, May 7
	  Human Geography 
	 
	Hoya Center

	
	Chemistry
	 U.S Government
	AB Café 

	
	
	
	

	Wednesday, May 8
	English Lit & Comp
	 Comparative Government and Politics
	Hoya Center 

	
	
	 Computer Science A
	AB Café 

	
	
	
	

	Thursday, May 9
	 Statistics
	World History
	 Hoya Center

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	[bookmark: _Hlk112914338]Friday, May 10
	 United States History
	
	  Hoya Center

	
	
	Macroeconomics
	  Harrison Room



WEEK TWO

	Date
	7:45 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.*
	12:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.**
	Location

	Monday, May 13
	Calculus AB & Calculus BC
	 Seminar
	 Hoya Center/Harrison Room

	
	  
	 Music Theory
	 9114

	
	
	
	

	Tuesday, May 14
	 Precalculus
	 Environmental Science
	Hoya Center

	
	 French
	 Physics 2: Algebra-Based
	9114/AB Café 

	
	
	
	

	Wednesday, May 15
	 English Lang & Comp 
	 
	 Hoya Center

	
	
	 Physics C: Mechanics
	 Harrison Room

	
	
	
	

	Thursday, May 16
	  Art History
	 Computer Science Principles
	 Hoya Center

	
	Spanish Lang and Culture
	
	 9114 

	
	
	
	

	Friday, May 17
	  Physics 1: Algebra-Based 
	 Psychology 
	 Hoya Center 

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	



* Students with testing accommodations will be informed of alternative testing locations prior to testing. 

** These exams are taken in a language lab due to recording requirements

***These exams are hybrid exams. Part of the exam will be handwritten, and the rest will be completed through Bluebook.

**** These exams are fully digital exams. All exam responses will be completed through Bluebook.
